of the principal amount of HK$40,000,000 of the Convertible Bond at the Conversion Price of HK$0.08

per Conversion Share. Upon such conversion of the Convertible Bond, a total of 500,000,000 Conversion

Shares will be allotted and issued, credited as fully paid, to Mr. Tang. The 500,000,000 Conversion Shares,

having an aggregate nominal value of HK$5,000,000, represent about 22.29% and 18.23% of the issued

share capital of the Company immediately before and after the issue of such Conversion Shares respectively.

Immediately after the conversion, the outstanding principal amount of the Convertible Bond will amount to

HK$40,000,000, all of which are held by Mr. Tang as the Bondholder.

2

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the allotment

and issue of the 500,000,000 Conversion Shares, assuming that there is no other change to the issued share

capital of the Company save for the allotment and issue of such Conversion Shares.

Immediately before the allotment and

issue of 500,000,000 Conversion Shares

Immediately after the allotment and

issue of 500,000,000 Conversion Shares

Shareholders No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Mr. Tang 1,173,810,083 52.33 1,673,810,083 61.02

(Note 1)

Public shareholders 1,069,139,917 47.67 1,069,139,917 38.98

Total: 2,242,950,000 100.00 2,742,950,000 100.00

Note:

1.  Mr. Tang is the founder and one of the beneficiaries of the Family Trust, a discretionary family trust for the

benefit of certain family members of Mr. Tang. The 1,173,810,083 shares are held by First Glory which is

wholly-owned by Glory Sunshine Holding Limited (“Glory Sunshine”). In turn, Glory Sunshine is wholly-

owned by HSBC International Trustee Limited in its capacity as the trustee of the Family Trust. Mr. Tang is

therefore deemed to be interested in the said 1,173,810,083 shares under Part XV of the SFO.

By order of the Board of

Epicurean and Company, Limited
Tang Sing Ming Sherman